GEORGE'S COUNTY MARYLAND

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	10/20/2015	Effective Date:	
Reference No.:	CR-061-2015	Chapter Number:	
Draft No.:	1		
Proposer(s):	County Executive		
Sponsor(s):	Toles, Turner, Harrison, Franklin, Davis, Glaros and Patterson		
Item Title:	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION - APPOINTMENT AND GEOGRAPHIC BALANCE for the purpose of approving the appointment of Manuel R. Geraldo as a commissioner of the Prince George's County Planning Board of the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission, and providing a description and appropriate explanation of the resulting geographic balance in accordance with requirements of State law.		
Drafter:	Andrea D. Anderson,	Office of the County Executive	

Resource Personnel: Andrea D. Anderson, Office of the County Executive

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
10/13/2015	County Council	deferred	
	Action Text: Introduction of this Res	solution was deferred	
10/20/2015	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text: This Resolution was int Franklin, Davis, Glaros	2	embers Toles, Turner, Harrison,
10/20/2015	County Council	rules suspended	
	the Council Rules of Pr	ocedure be suspended to	, seconded by Vice Chair Davis, that o allow for an effective date on the date ried by the following vote:
	Aye: 9 Franklir and Tur		on, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles
10/20/2015	County Council	adopted	

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Toles, seconded by Vice Chair Davis, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Franklin, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Section 15-103 of the Land Use Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland sets forth the procedures for appointment of commissioners to the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission. Its provisions require, in its approval and appointment of members from Prince George's County, that the County Council and the County Executive attempt to provide reasonable geographic balance with respect to the commissioners' places of residence in the County. Accordingly, this Resolution addresses the geographic distribution and balance of the membership of the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission and approves the appointment of Manuel R. Geraldo a commissioner of the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission Prince George's County Planning Board. The reappointment of Manuel R. Geraldo maintains reasonable geographic balance of the five (5) members of the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission from Prince George's County, in accordance with State law

Document(s): R2015061, CR-61-2015 AIS